
IVW’s Knowledge & Technology Transfer Team is composed of  

exceptionally experienced engineers, economists and technicians 

to enable a fast and efficient problem solving for business clients 

and to professionally organize and implement projects with 

multidisciplinary topics. The activities cover new designs, materials, 

processes and the development of new applications.

...the Future 
is Composite

www.leibniz-ivw.de
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Erwin-Schrödinger-Strasse 58 
67663 Kaiserslautern 

Germany 



Leibniz-Institut für Verbundwerkstoffe (IVW) is a nonprofit re-

search institution of the state of Rhineland-Palatinate and the 

University of Kaiserslautern-Landau. It researches fundamen-

tals for future applications of composite materials, which are of 

great importance for the mobility of the future, the fields of en-

ergy, climate and environment, production technology as well 

as for health care. New materials, construction methods and 

manufacturing processes are investigated and - after the basic 

understanding has been developed - tailor-made for the respec-

tive requirements. The focus is on the entire process chain, from 

basic materials to characterization and simulation, from con-

struction methods and production technology to component 

testing and recycling. New ideas and innovative concepts are 

not only an essential part of the research and further develop-

ment of the institute, but also lead to spin-offs. Newly acquired 

know-ledge is transferred, above all into science, but also into 

teaching, the interested public and industrial applications.
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FIELDS OF COMPETENCEMISSION 
We are active in the following fields of competence:

Tailored & Smart Composites

Tailored Thermosets & Biomaterials

Tribology

Material Cycles

Design of Composite Structures

Mechanical Characterization & Modeling

Fatigue & Life Time Prediction

Press & Joining Technologies

Roving & Tape Processing

Process Simulation

Digitalized Process & Material  

Development

Data-Driven Methods

Employees

Budget [million €]

Third Party Funds [million €]* 

Projects

Bilateral Industrial Cooperation

Funded Third Party Projects

Publications

Doctoral Degrees (total since 1990)

Lectures & Labs

Theses

Equipment [million €]

Laboratory and Office Space [sqm]

*2022, without “TTC“
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Prof. Dr.-Ing. Peter Mitschang
Press & Joining Technologies

peter.mitschang@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-103 

Dr.-Ing. Sebastian Schmeer
Mechanical Characterization & Modeling

sebastian.schmeer@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-322

Dr.-Ing. Bernd Wetzel
Tailored Thermosets & Biomaterials

bernd.wetzel@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-119

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim Hausmann
Fatigue & Life Time Prediction 

joachim.hausmann@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-301

Dr.-Ing. Andreas Gebhard
Tribology

andreas.gebhard@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-342

PD Dr. rer. nat. habil. Martin Gurka
Tailored & Smart Composites

martin.gurka@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-369

Dr. Miro Duhovic
Process Simulation

miro.duhovic@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-363

Dr. Barbara Güttler
Material Cycles

barbara.guettler@leibniz-ivw.de  
✆+49 631 2017-462

Dr.-Ing. Jens Schlimbach
Roving & Tape Processing
Cost Analysis
jens.schlimbach@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-312

PD Dr.-Ing. habil. David May
Digitalized Process & Material Development

david.may@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-400

Dr.-Ing. Nicole Motsch-Eichmann 

Design of Composite Structures

nicole.motsch@leibniz-ivw.de 
✆+49 631 2017-423
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